#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·		
		1	Name	Execution Date	
Christopher Brian Locke				08/13/2012	
Timothy Mark Robinson				08/13/2012	
Aidan Marcus Tout				08/20/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA				
Name:	KCI Licensing,	KCI Licensing, Inc.			
Street Address:		P.O. Box 659508			
City:	San Antonio				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78265-9508				
Application Number		13554	520		
Property Type			Number		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	2142590	910			
Phone: 214-259-9042					
Email:	patents@			112	
Correspondence wil Mail.	l be sent to the e-ma	all addri	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	05	
Correspondent Nam	ne: Gerald T	. Welch	c/o SNR Denton US LLP		
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	Chicago,	ILLINC	DIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VAC.1004US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gerald T. Welch			
Total Attachments: 4 source=VAC 1004US source=VAC 1004US source=VAC 1004US source=VAC 1004US	S signed CL TR AT# S signed CL TR AT# S signed CL TR AT#	¢page2. ¢page3.	tif tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Christopher Brian Locke</u>, a citizen of <u>UK</u>, residing at <u>6 Bosworth</u> <u>Mews, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 3SD, United Kingdom; TIMOTHY MARK ROBINSON</u>, a citizen of <u>UK</u>, residing at <u>27 Wellington Terrace, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG23 8HH, United</u> <u>Kingdom</u>; and <u>Aidan Marcus Tout</u> a citizen of <u>UK</u>, residing at <u>9 Collingwood Close</u>, <u>Alderbury, Wiltshire SP5 3FE, United Kingdom</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") am/are the original inventor/joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled <u>SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING A TISSUE SITE WITH REDUCED PRESSURE</u> <u>INVOLVING A REDUCED-PRESSURE INTERFACE HAVING A CUTTING ELEMENT</u>, Application No. <u>13</u><u>59</u>, <u>620</u> filed <u>129</u><u>12</u>; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

I/We hereby authorize the Assignee's attorney of record to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application for the above-identified invention if the date and serial number are not provided at the time this document is executed.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-referenced application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

15009032\V-1

VAC.1004US

15009032\V-1

## [WITNESS PAGE FOR OTHER COUNTRIES]

IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of
	Assignor, Christopher Brian Locke
Witness:	TECOD
Printed Name:	Signature Forma Orwork
Address:	12 STOUR WALL POUR ROPD
	WINDERNE, DORSET, BHZI JPK,

Page 2 of 4

# PATENT REEL: 028887 FRAME: 0676

VAC.1004US

## [WITNESS PAGE FOR OTHER COUNTRIES]

IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{1374}$ day of, 2012.
	Assignor, Timothy Mark Robinson
Witness:	XCOOD
Printed Name:	Signature EMMA OKUGR
Address:	12 STOUR WALK
	WILLBERDE, OCRSET, BHRLIPZ.

Page 3 of 4

15009032\V-1

# PATENT REEL: 028887 FRAME: 0677

VAC.1004US

## [WITNESS PAGE FOR OTHER COUNTRIES]

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $20$ day of, 2012.
	ante
	Assignor, Aidan Marcus Tout
Witness:	FARO
	Signature
Printed Name:	EMMA CLUCK
Address:	12 STOUR WALK
	POOLE ROAD
۰. ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰	WHEORNE, DORSET, BHZIIPZ.
	UR,

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028887 FRAME: 0678

**RECORDED: 08/31/2012** 

15009032W-1